

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8301 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023

Reshma Ganji

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Riyaz Ganji

.....Respondent

WITH

CIVIL SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024

High Court on its Own Motion

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Riyaz Ganji

.....Respondent

Mr. Hrishikesh Rajeshirke (On VC) i/b Mr. Manan Sanghai for the petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 31st JULY 2024

ORDER:

1. Mentioned out of turn by learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List the petition under the caption "For Directions" on 13th August 2024.

3. Learned advocate for the petitioner to intimate the next date to the advocate appearing for the respondent.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]