

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12524 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8301 OF 2024

Reshma Ganji	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Riyaz Ganji	...Respondent

WITH
SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2024

Mr. Paarth Singh i/b. Maran Sanghai , for the Petitioner.
Mr. Kartik Malvsare i/b. Ms. Swapna Kode, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 04th DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Though the matter is listed today, papers are not available/traceable.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that, there is urgency in the matter, considering that this Court has passed orders directing payment of maintenance, and the respondent, despite having undertaken to bear the entire expenses, has not

complied with the same. Therefore, it needs to to be decided as early as possible.

3. Office to trace the matter and place it before this Court on the next date.

4. List the matter 12.12.2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)