

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023

Reshma Ganji ... Petitioner
Versus
Riyaz Ganji ... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8301 OF 2024
WITH
(SUO MOTU) CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023**

Mr. Paarth Singh i/b Mr. Manan Sanghai, for the Petitioner.
Ms Swapna P. Kode, for the Respondent.

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2025

P.C. :

. The office remark shows that, as per the order of this Court dated 4th December 2024, the Respondent has not filed reply affidavit along with supporting documents. The learned counsel for the Respondent submits that, in fact, she had tendered a copy of the reply affidavit, while the Court was rising on that day.

2. Be that as it may, the learned counsel for the Respondent will satisfy the office after going through the record, and if such an affidavit is not filed, the copy of the reply affidavit which she claims to have filed will be placed on record, with a copy to the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

3. List the matter on 16th January 2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)